## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Yasunori ABE	01/16/2008
Tomoki ONO	01/16/2008
Yuji NIHEI	01/16/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HITACHI METALS, LTD	
Street Address:	2-1, Shibaura 1-chome	
City:	Minato-Ku, Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	105-8614	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12063393

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-293-7060

Email: Scrawford@sughrue.com
Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Q106005	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q106005
---------------------------------	-------------------------	---------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Peter D. Olexy

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 020484 FRAME: 0620

500460204

# **Assignment**

Whereas, I/We, <u>Yasunori Abe, Tomoki Ono and Yuji Nihei of all Mohka, Japan</u> hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

**RECORDED: 02/08/2008** 

PATENT REEL: 020484 FRAME: 0621